
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3922
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2011
INDIA CHINA BUSINESS LEADERS FORUM
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati;Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a): the details of key areas on which the India-China Business Leaders Forum has decided to focus upon;

(b): the manner in which the same would be beneficial to the country; and

(c): the progress made in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(a): The key areas of focus for the India-China CEOs' Forum are, inter alia, power and renewable energy, information technology (IT) & telecom, pharmaceuticals, infrastructure and banking and financial services.

(b): The Forum is an institutional mechanism for industrial dialogue between industry leaders on both sides to catalyze trade and investment relation between the two countries.

(c): The members and the Co-Chair of the Forum on the Indian side have been nominated.
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